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KANSAS CITY AREA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 

 

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS (RFQ) #18-7055-59 (Formerly 18-5008-59) 

 

INDEFINITE DELIVERY/INDEFINITE QUANTITY (IDIQ)  

ON-CALL TRANSIT PLANNING SERVICES 

 

ADDENDUM #1 
 

Issue Date: June 21, 2018 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________   
 

This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Request for Qualifications Documents to the same extent as if it was originally 

included therein and is intended to modify and/or interpret the proposal documents by additions, deletions, clarifications or 

corrections.  The Contractor shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in their Proposal by submitting the attached form with 

signature.  
____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

CLARIFICATIONS TO RFQ 

 

 RFQ# has been changed from 18-5008-59 to 18-7055-59, as per email sent on June 20, 2018.  

 

 Addendum Issue Date has been changed to June 21, 2018. 

 

 Section 4, 4.1 “Proposal Format”, C, 2 “Volume II – Contractual” now reads as the following: 

 

 

2. Volume II – Contractual: One (1) original of the completed signed solicitation documents to include DBE & 

subcontractor documents (if utilized), Receipt of Addenda form (if issued), and the documents listed on 

Attachment C located on page 53. 

 
 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEES (IN-PERSON & VIA TELEPHONE) 
 

Contact Name Company Email Address 

Ruth Turner 3T-Design & Development LLC (DBE) ruth@3T-development.com 

Selina Zapata Bur AECOM selina.zapata.bur@aecom.com 

Rob Krewson Alfred Benesch & Co rkrewson@benesch.com 

Tim Simon Alliance Transportation Group (DBE) tsimon@emailatg.com 

Jason Lemp Cambridge Systematics  jlemp@camsys.com 

Milbrey Heard Connetics Transportation Group (DBE) mheard@ctgconsult.com 

Gina Pacumbaba-Watson GPW & Associates, LLC (DBE) gpw@gpwassociates.com 

Dave Kocour HG Consult (DBE) dkocour@hgcons.com 

Chris Handzel HNTB Corporation chandzel@HNTB.com 

Robert Hosack HNTB Corporation rhosack@HNTB.com 

Thomas Matoff LTK Engineering Services tmatoff@ltk.com 

Mark Stuempel Merge Midwest Engineering (DBE) mstuempel@mergemidwest.com 

Janelle Clayton Merge Midwest Engineering, LLC (DBE) jclayton@mergemidwest.com 

Jon Moore Olsson Associates jmoore@olssonassociates.com 

David Graham Pars Consulting Engineers Inc (DBE) david@pars-engineers.com 

Santanu Nath S&S Engineering (DBE) sknath@sbcglobal.net 

Dominique Thompson Taliaferro & Browne (DBE) dthompson@tb-engr.com 

Mark Swope Transtuity emswope@outlook.com 

Sarah Frost TranSystems smfrost@transystems.com 

Mike Shirk TREKK Design Group (DBE) mshirk@trekkdesigngroup.com 

Lauren Cano Vireo (DBE) lauren@bevireo.com 

Emily Wellner Wellner Architects Inc ewellner@wellner.com 
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Jared Gulbranson WSP jared.gulbranson@wsp.com 

 

 

PROPOSER QUESTIONS 

 

There were no questions proposed. 

 

POINTS TO CONSIDER FROM PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE 

 

o Firms may opt to propose / focus their qualifications under only one or more of the four headings listed in the 

IDIQ (Transit Operations and Management Planning, Capital Project Planning, Planning Level Engineering 

Services, FTA Compliant Independent Cost Estimating). Please specify your intent in your transmittal letter. 

 

o DO NOT SUBMIT A COST PROPOSAL AT THIS TIME.  

 

o For evaluator’s convenience, please include a Table of Contents – it does not count toward the 30 page limit. 

 

o Flash Drives that are submitted should not be password protected. Vol. I and Vol. II should be separate PDF 

documents within said flash drive. 

 

o Contract Term: 1 year + 4 option years 

 

o DBE Goal: agency goal is 15%, work orders are a case by case basis depending on subcontracting 

opportunities. 

 

ATTACHMENTS 

 

 Receipt of Addenda form (to be included with Proposal) 

 

 

END OF ADDENDUM 1 
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KANSAS CITY AREA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 

 

 

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS (RFQ) #18-7055-59 (Formerly 18-5008-59) 

 

INDEFINITE DELIVERY/INDEFINITE QUANTITY (IDIQ)  

ON-CALL TRANSIT PLANNING SERVICES 

 

 

RECEIPT OF ADDENDA 

 

 

Proposers shall return this form when submitting their proposal.  The form shall be signed and dated by an 

authorized representative of the firm.  Failure to submit this form may deem the Bidder non-responsive. 

__________________________________________________________________________________________  

 

 

We hereby acknowledge that the Addenda noted below have been received and all information has been 

incorporated into the Invitation for Bid as required. 

 

 

Addendum #1    Dated  ___June 21, 2018_ Date Received _______________________  

 

 

Addendum #2    Dated  _______________ Date Received ________________________  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Company Name ___________________________________________      Date ____________________  

 

 

Address/City/State/Zip _________________________________________________________________  

 

 

Authorized Signature ______________________________  Printed Name ________________________ 

 

 

Telephone ___________________ Fax ____________________   Email __________________________ 


